
RBOB Change Gulf CBOB Change Group Sub NL Change Gulf Basis Group Basis RBOB Technicals

9/12 $1.6498 $0.0153 $1.7841 $0.0153 $1.7015 $0.0143 0.1338$    0.0514$             Indicator Direction Resistance

9/11 $1.6345 -$0.0131 $1.7688 -$0.0148 $1.6872 -$0.0201 0.1343$    0.0527$             MACD Topping 2.1857 June 2015 High

9/8 $1.6476 -$0.0134 $1.7836 -$0.0339 $1.7073 -$0.0205 0.1360$    0.0597$             Stochastics Topping 2.1705 2017 High

9/7 $1.6610 -$0.0123 $1.8175 $0.0025 $1.7278 -$0.0212 0.1565$    0.0668$             RSI Topping 1.6006 September Low

9/6 $1.6733 -$0.0258 $1.8149 -$0.0625 $1.7490 -$0.0628 0.1416$    0.0757$             ADX Neutral 1.5374 August Low

9/5 $1.6991 -$0.0488 $1.8774 -$0.0946 $1.8117 -$0.0554 0.1783$    0.1126$             Momentum Neutral Support

9/1 $1.7479 -$0.3920 $1.9721 -$0.0620 $1.8671 -$0.0379 0.2242$    0.1192$             Bias: Neutral

8/31 $2.1399 $0.2552 $2.0341 $0.0891 $1.9050 $0.0728 (0.1058)$   (0.2349)$           

8/30 $1.8847 $0.1014 $1.9450 $0.1269 $1.8322 $0.0489

8/29 $1.7833 $0.0710 $1.82 $0.0668 $1.7833 $0.1035

8/28 $1.7123 $0.0457 $1.75 $0.0643 $1.6798 $0.0670

8/25 $1.6666 $0.0025 $1.69 $0.0552 $1.6129 -$0.0025

8/24 $1.6641 $0.0452 $1.63 $0.0570 $1.6154 $0.0415

8/23 $1.6189 $0.0281 $1.57 $0.0401 $1.5739 $0.0294

8/22 $1.5908 $0.0067 $1.53 $0.0094 $1.5446 $0.0040

8/21 $1.5841 -$0.0399 $1.53 -$0.0524 $1.5406 -$0.0359

8/18 $1.6240 $0.0371 $1.58 $0.0523 $1.5765 $0.0389

8/17 $1.5869 $0.0231 $1.53 $0.0241 $1.5377 $0.0226

8/16 $1.5638 -$0.0157 $1.50 -$0.0202 $1.5151 -$0.0182

8/15 $1.5795 $1.52 $1.5333

$1.5355

ULSD (HO) Change Gulf Ulsd Change Group Ulsd Change Gulf Basis Group Basis HO Technicals

9/12 $1.7404 -$0.0023 $1.7420 -$0.0023 $1.7642 -$0.0033 0.0010$    0.0236$             Indicator Direction Resistance

9/11 $1.7427 -$0.0230 $1.7443 -$0.0599 $1.7675 -$0.0317 0.0015$    0.0248$             MACD Topping 2.0572 2015 High

9/8 $1.7657 -$0.0204 $1.8042 -$0.0239 $1.7992 -$0.0214 0.0385$    0.0335$             Stochastics Topping 1.7983 2017 High

9/7 $1.7861 $0.0266 $1.8281 $0.0331 $1.8206 $0.0144 0.0420$    0.0345$             RSI Neutral 1.6067 50 Day MA

9/6 $1.7595 $0.0115 $1.7950 $0.0065 $1.8063 $0.0065 0.0355$    0.0467$             ADX Neutral 1.5776 200 Day MA

9/5 $1.7480 $0.0012 $1.7885 $0.0176 $1.7997 -$0.0136 0.0405$    0.0517$             Momentum Neutral Support

9/1 $1.7468 -$0.0107 $1.7709 $0.0035 $1.8134 $0.0079 0.0241$    0.0666$             Bias: Neutral

8/31 $1.7575 $0.0837 $1.7674 $0.0945 $1.8055 $0.0854
8/30 $1.6738 $0.0083 $1.67 $0.0039 $1.7201 -$0.0054

8/29 $1.6655 $0.0303 $1.67 $0.0494 $1.7255 $0.0491

8/28 $1.6352 $0.0129 $1.62 $0.0240 $1.6765 $0.0277

8/25 $1.6223 $0.0013 $1.60 $0.0032 $1.6488 $0.0028 Support

8/24 $1.6210 -$0.0034 $1.59 -$0.0036 $1.6460 $0.0048

8/23 $1.6244 $0.0332 $1.60 $0.0345 $1.6412 $0.0332

8/22 $1.5912 $0.0200 $1.56 $0.0246 $1.6080

8/21 $1.5712 -$0.0492 $1.54 -$0.0510 $1.5887

8/18 $1.6204 $0.0384 $1.59 $0.0414 $1.6374

8/17 $1.5820 $0.0076 $1.55 $0.0073 $1.5995

8/16 $1.5744 -$0.0252 $1.54 -$0.0259 $1.5912

8/15 $1.5996 -$0.0061 $1.57 -$0.0031 $1.6171

8/14 $1.6057 $1.6057 $1.57 $1.5682 $1.6232

WTI Change Brent Change Group / WCS

9/12 $48.22 $0.15 $54.19 $0.35 Gulf Gas Gulf Diesel 3/2/1 5/3/2 Gulf Gas Gulf Diesel 3/2/1 5/3/2 3/2/1

9/11 $48.07 $0.59 $53.84 $0.06 $26.22 $25.19 $25.87 $25.81 $20.45 $19.42 $20.10 $20.04 30.36

9/8 $47.48 -$1.61 $53.78 -$0.71 $27.43 $28.30 $27.72 $27.78 $21.13 $22.00 $21.42 $21.48 31.36

9/7 $49.09 -$0.07 $54.49 $0.29 $27.24 $27.69 $27.39 $27.42 $21.84 $22.29 $21.99 $22.02 31.53

9/6 $49.16 $0.50 $54.20 $0.82 $27.07 $26.23 $26.79 $26.73 $22.03 $21.19 $21.75 $21.69 33.03

CPL Linespace Line 1 Change Line 2 Change

-0.0178 $0.0018 -$0.0053 $0.0088

Indicitive forward prices for ULSD at Gulf Coast area terminals.  Prices are estimates only.

Del. Month Price Differential 3 Mo. Avg 6 Mo. Avg

Settle Change Settle Change

                    S&P 500 2,488 25.00 Ethanol 1.544 -0.007 Oct-17 $1.7009 -$0.0320

                    DJIA 22,057 259.58 NatGas 2.950 0.060 Nov-17 $1.6705 -$0.0535

                    Nasdaq 5,981 -0.22 Gold 1331.8 -5.3 Dec-17 $1.6427 -$0.0745 $1.6714

                    Russell 2000 1,399 15.40 Silver 17.81 -0.22 Jan-18 $1.6432 -$0.0620

                    EUR/USD 1.1967 -0.0029 Copper 3.05 0.000 Feb-18 $1.6392 -$0.0520

                    USD Index 91.85 0.14 FCOJ 154.10 Mar-18 $1.6322 -$0.0420 $1.6382 $1.6548

                    US  10 Year Treasury 127.25 -0.25 Corn 345.50 -0.50 Apr-18 $1.6262 -$0.0380

                    Oil Volatility Index 29.49 -1.76 Soy 954.75 May-18 $1.6202 -$0.0380

                    S&P Volatiliy Index (VIX) 12.12 -1.39 Wheat 412.25 Jun-18 $1.6207 -$0.0380 $1.6224

3,224 13.00 Ethanol RINs 0.8585 0.003 Jul-18 $1.6261 -$0.0355

                    Nikkei 225 Index 19,595 160.00 Butane 0.979 0.000 Aug-18 $1.6312 -$0.0355

                    German DAX Index 12,302 164.50 Propane 0.839 0.005 Sep-18 $1.6371 -$0.0355 $1.6315 $1.6269

12 Month Avg $1.6409 -$0.0447

      *SOURCES: Nymex, CBOT, NYSE, ICE, NASDAQ, CME Group, CBOE.   Prices delayed.
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Disclaimer: The information contained herein is derived from multiple sources believed to be reliable.  However, this information is not guaranteed as to its accuracy or 
completeness. No responsibility is assumed for use of this material and no express or implied warranties or guarantees are ma de. This material and any view or comment 
expressed herein are provided for informational purposes only and should not be construed in any way as an inducement or reco mmendation to buy or sell products, commodity 
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